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The objective of this research iz to study the roles of police investigator toward the
improvement of criminal justice data base system.

This study is a field research that used both quantity and quality methods. Questionnaires
were conducted with 315 police investigators and interviewed 6 respondents from police investigators
in the Metropolitan Police Burean. The analysis was done by SPSS program and statistics tools and
interpreted the findings in form of percentage, means, standard deviation, anova test and regression
analysis.

The study found that most police investigators co-operated to give the data of their responding
criminal cases; set priority to the criminal policy; and accepted to use information technology in
improving criminal justice data base system. Furthermore, the research found that the co-operation of
police investigator in collecting criminal data was significantly related to complete the content of
criminal justice data base system and setting priority in collecting criminal data conform to the
criminal policy of police investigator was significantly related to the improvement of criminal justice
data base system, as well.
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Administrative segment:

1 ORI number

2 Incident number

3 Incident date/hour

4 Exceptional clearance indicator

5 Exceptional clearance date

Offense segment:

6  UCR offense code

7  Attempted/completed code

8  Alocohol/drug use by offender
9  Type of location

10 Number of premises entered

11 Method of entry
12 Type of criminal activity
13 Type of weapon/force used

14 Bias crime code

Property segment:

15 Type of property loss

16  Property description

17 Property value

18 Recovery date

19 Number of stolen motor vehicles
20 Numberof recovered motor vehicles
21 Suspected drug type

22 Estimated drug quantity

23 Drug measurement unit

Victim segment:

24 Victim number

25  Victim UCR offense code

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Type of victim

Age of victim

Sex of victim

Race of victim

Ethnicity of victim

Resident status of victim
Homicide/ assault circumstances
Justifiable homicide circumstances
type of injury

Related offender number

Relationship of victim to offender

Offender segment:

37
38
39
40

Offender number
Age of offender
Sex of offender

Race of offender

Arrestee segment:

41
42
el
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

Arrestee number
Transaction number
Arrest date

Type of arrest

Multiple- clearanceindicator
UCR arrest offense code
Arrestee armed indicator
Age of arrestee

Sex of arrestee

Race of arrestee

Ethnicity of arrestee
Resident status of arrestee

Disposition of arrestee under 18
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Part 1 Offenses ( Crime Index)

Part II Offenses

Criminal Homicide: Murder, nonneligent
Manslaughter, and nonjustifiable homicide,
Manslaughter by negligence is a Part I crime but is not
Included in the Index

Forcible Rape: “Carnal knowledge”; includes sexual
Assault; does not include statutory offenses

Robbery: “Taking” or attempting to take anything of
Value from a person by force, threat, or fear
Aggravated Assault: Attrack on a person for the
Purpose of inflicting bodily harm, usually through use
of a weapon

Burglary: Breaking or entering a structure or commit
a felony or theft, including attempt

Larceny: Includes theft of property that does not
Involove force, violence, or fraud

Motor Vechicle Theft: Does not include motoboates,
Construction equipment, airplanes, or farming
equipment

Arson: Willful or malicious burning or attempt to

burn any property for any reason

Simple Assault: No weapon or serious injury
Forgency and Counterfeiting

Fraud

Embezzlement

Stolen Property: Buying, selling, receiving
Weapon: Carrying, possessing

Prostitution and Commercialized Vice

Sex offenses: Statutory rape and offenses against
Morality

Drug Abuse Violations: State or local laws against
Unlawful possession, sale, use, growing, or
Manufacturing of opium, cocaine, morphine, heroin,
codeine, marijuana, and other narcotic and dangerous
nonnacotic drugs

Gambling

Offenses against Family and Children: Nonsupport,
Neglect, desertion, abuse

Driving under the Influence: of alcohol or drugs
Liquor Laws: State of local laws

Drunkenness

Disorderly Conduct

Vagrancy All Other Violations: Of state of local laws
Suspicion: Suspect released without charge

Curfew and Loitering Laws: Persons under age 18
Runaways: Persons under age 18 in protective

custody
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Please indicate how often in the past 12 months
you did each act.

(Check the best answer)

Never did act

One time

2 — 5 times

6 — 9 times

10+ times

Stole something worth less than $50

Stole something worth more than $50

Used cocaine

Been in a fistfight

Carried a weapon such as a gun or Knife

Fought someone using a weapon

Stole a car

Used force to steal

(For boys) Forced a girl to have sexual

relations against her will
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